1969

o TITSt Session of the

SECOND PARLIAMENT oF GUYANA

Un er the Constitution of Guyana

14th February - 20th March, 1969,
YOLUME_ 1
Page in
Volume
ADDRESSES
1., Address by His Excellency the Governor-.
General on the occasion of the &,J\M:h
ing of the First Session of thv’
Second Parliament of Guyana, X
Friday, 14th February, 1969, 1
ORDERS
Customs Duties (Amendment)(No. 2) i
Order, 1969 (No. 3), made
under section B8 of the Customs
Ordinance, Chapter 309. 6o 3. 69 1011
RCGULATIONS
Spirits (Amendment) Regulations,
1968 (No. 23), made ‘under
section 128 of the Spirits
Ordinance, Chaoter 319, 14, 2. 69 9
REPORTS
Annual Departmental
1, Budget Speech, 1969, 28. 2. 69 927
2, Estimates of Revenue and Exnenditure,
1969, 28, 2. 69 495
Forest Jepartment, 1967. 14, 2. 69 219
4, Interior, 1965. 14, 2. 69 381
5. Geological Survey, 1964, 1965, 1966 11, 51
and 1967. 14, 2. 69 97 and 176
REPCRTS
iscellaneous
1, Development Credit Agreement (Education
Project) between Guyana and Inter-
national Development Association.
Dated January 31, 1969 -~ Credit
Number 139 GUA, 21, 2. 69 469

[oue



DOCUMENTS

. — S —— — — | — — — —

Date Laid

Page in
Vaolume

REPGRTS, (Contd. )

liscellaneous

Zie

3.

Loan Agreement (Education Project)
between Guyana and the International
Bank of Reconstruction and Develop-
ment - Dated January 31, 1969 -

Loan Number 583 GUA,

Loan Agreement between Guvana Rice
Jevelopment Company Limited and the
United States of America for a Rice
tiodernization Project - DJated March
11, 1969 - A.I,D. Loan Number 504-
L-008.

[Minutes of the First, Second and Third
eetings of the Committee of
Selection, held on the 5th, 12th and

19th February, 1969,

Seventy-seventh Annual Report of the
Chamber of Commerce of the City af
Georgetown, 1967,

Sixteenth General Report and State-
ment of Accounts of the Common-
wealth Telecommunication Board
for the period 1lst April, 1966
to 31lst March, 1967.

21.

20,

2.

14,

14,

2.

69

69

69

69

69

437

1015

421
425
431

349

259



	Page 1
	Page 2

