one rirst Session of the

SECOND PARLIAMENT OF GUYANA

Un er the Constitution of Guyana 14th February - 20th March, 1969.

AOTOME I

Page	in
Volum	ne

ADDRESSES

Address by His Excellency the Governor-General on the occasion of the open ing of the First Session of the Second Parliament of Guyana, Friday, 14th February, 1969.

14. 2. 69 P

1

ORDERS

Customs Duties (Amendment)(No. 2) Order, 1969 (No. 3), made under section 8 of the Customs Ordinance, Chapter 309.

6. 3. 69

1011

REGULATIONS

Spirits (Amendment) Regulations, 1968 (No. 23), made under section 128 of the Spirits Ordinance, Chapter 319.

14. 2. 69

28. 2. 69

g

92**7**

REPORTS

1.

Annual Departmental

Budget Speech, 1969.

2.	Estimates of Revenue and Expenditure, 1969.	28. 2. 69	495
	Forest Department, 1967.	14. 2. 69	219
4.	Interior, 1965.	14. 2. 69	381
5.	Geological Survey, 1964, 1965, 1966	14. 2. 69	11, 51

REPORTS

Fiscellaneous

 Development Credit Agreement (Education Project) between Guyana and International Development Association. Dated January 31, 1969 - Credit Number 139 GUA.

21. 2. 69

469

/...

	DOCUMENTS	Date Laid	Page i Volume
REPORT	S (Contd.)		
Mis	cellaneous		
2.	Loan Agreement (Education Project) between Guyana and the International Bank of Reconstruction and Develop- ment - Dated January 31, 1969 - Loan Number 583 GUA.	21. 2. 69	437
3.	Loan Agreement between Guvana Rice Development Company Limited and the United States of America for a Rice Modernization Project - Dated March 11, 1969 - A.I.D. Loan Number 504- L-008.	20. 3. 69	1015
4.	Minutes of the First, Second and Third Meetings of the Committee of Selection, held on the 5th, 12th and 19th February, 1969.	21. 2. 69	421 425 4 3 1
5.	Seventy-seventh Annual Report of the Chamber of Commerce of the City of Georgetown, 1967.	14. 2. 69	349
6.	Sixteenth General Report and State- ment of Accounts of the Common- wealth Telecommunication Board for the period 1st April, 1966 to 31st March, 1967.	14. 2. 69	259